b
(I
!
"»
FORM B It (Official Form 10)(12/07)
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT -DISTRICT OF DELAWARE PROOF OF CLAIM
: Chapter 11
Name of Debtor: . Case Number:
HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY 10-13619-BLS

NOTE: This form should not be used 10 make a claim for an administrative expensc arising after the commencement of the case. A requesi for payment of an
administrative expense may be filed pursuani to 11 U.S.C. § 503

Nane of Creditor (the pesson or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property): D Check this box to indicate that this
. . * claim amends a previously filed
U.S. Customs and Border Protection : claim.
Name and addresses where notices should be sent:
U.S. Customs and Border Protection Court Claim Number:
Attn: Revenue Division, Bankruptcy Team . {If known )

6650 Telecom Dr., Suite 100
Indianapolis, IN 46278

Telephone Number: 317 614-4496 Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): D Check this box if you are aware that
anyone ¢lse has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars,

[[] Check this box if you are the debior or

Telephone number; trustee in this case.
1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ _unlig/cont. entries 5. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority
- under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any portion
If all or pant of your claim is secured, complele itemn 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, of your claim falls in one of the
do not complete item 4. . following categories, check the box and
state the amount.
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, plete item S.
D Check this box if clait includes intercst or other charges in addition to the principal amount Specify the priority of the claim.

of claim. Artach itemized statement of interest or charges.
Domestic support obligations under
1T US.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or {a)(1)(B).

2. Basis for Claim: Unliquldated/contingent duties
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: D Wages, solaries, or comunissions (up to
$10,950%) earned within 180 days before
3a. Debtor may have scheduled amount as: unlig/cont entries . filing of the bankruptcy petition or
(See instruction #3a on reverse side) cessation of the debtor’s business,
whichever is earlier - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
4 Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side,) D Contributions to an employee benefit
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and plan - 11 US.C. § 507(a)(5).

provide the requested information.
. D Up 10 $2,425* of deposits toward
Nature of property or right of setoff: [:]Real Estate DMotor Vehicle DOlher purchase, lease, or rental of property or
Describe: - services for personal, family, ar
household use - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

Value of Property: $ Aanual Interest Rate : % g N o
D Taxes or penalties owEgto'governmerital

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim, units - 11 U.S.C. § 507(3)(8). R

0 3 Y

any: § Basis for perfection: ..)

Amount of Secured Claim: $ Amount Unsecured $

6. Credits: The amount of all payment- . ", slaim.

paymen Filed: USBC - District of Delaware
Please see attached statement label: HMP Services Holding, Et Al

7. D s: Attach redacted copies crvices Holcing, . 1ase

orders, invoices, itemized statements ¢ 10-13618 (BLS) 0000000010 ents.

You may also attach a sunmary. Atta urity

interest. You may also attach a sumny

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUM *Amounts are subject 1o wdjistment onN

SCANNING. 471710 and every 3 years thereafier with
respeci to cases commenced un or afier the

if the documents are not available, please explain: date of adjusiment.

“Date: Signature: The person filing this claim must Sign it Sign and print name and title, 1T any, of the creditor FOR COURT USE ONLY |
‘0 g DEC 1Br other person authorized 1o file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the

notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any. ’
7/" Kara N. Welty
Chief, Dabt Collection Saction

Penally Jor presenting Jraudulent claim: Fing of up to 3500,000 or imprisonment for Up to 5 yffars, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.




oy

Attachment A

This claim reflects the known liability of the debtor to this agency

of the United States. The United States reserves the right to amend

this claim to assert subsequently discovered liabilities. This agency

holds subject to setoff against this claim a debt owed to the debtor of
$0.00 The identification of any sums held subject to setoff

is without prejudice to any other right under 11 U.S.C. § 553 to set
off, against this claim, debts owed to debtors by this or any other
federal agency.




-r

£ o—

SUMMARY SHEET - PROOF OF CLAIM :
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Debtor: HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY Case No: 10-13619-BLS

The claim(s) for this debtor consist of:

SECURED : AMOUNT

Supplemental duty bills
Inspectional charges
Debit Vouchers

Fines & Penalties
other:

TOTAL $0.00

UNSECURED NON-PRIORITY

Supplemental duty bilis
Inspectional charges
Debit Vouchers
Fines & Penalties
other:

TOTAL $0.00

PRIORITY

Supplemental duty bills
Inspectional charges

Debit Vouchers
Fines & Penalties
other:
TOTAL ' $0.00
GRAND TOTAL , ) $0.00




s> »

There are 55 unliquidated pre-petition entries which may liquidate with duty,

HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY

fees, or other charges due U. S. Customs and Border Protection per 19 CFR 159.1 thru 159.58

PORT ENTRY NUMBER DATE

1 BOSTON, MA E7L09063931 6/30/2010
2 NEW YORK, NY E7L09062081 6/18/2010
3 NEW YORK, NY E7L09069110 8/11/2010
4 NEW YORK/NEWARK AREA E7L09050706 3/2/2010
5 NEW YORK/NEWARK AREA E7L09064590 7/6/2010
6 CHICAGDO, IL E7L09064467 7/3/2010
7 CHICAGO, IL E7L09066348 7/19/2010
8 CHICAGO, IL E7L09066421 7/23/2010
9 CHICAGO, IL E7L09071744 9/2/2010
10 CHICAGO, IL E7L08071751 91212010
11 CHARLESTON, SC E7L09048213 1/30/2010
12 CHARLESTON, SC E71.09055986 . 4/25/2010
13 CHARLESTON, SC E7L09058931 5/22/2010
14 CHARLESTON, 8C E7L09064053 7/2/2010
15 CHARLESTON, SC E70L09065175 7/12/2010
16 CHARLESTON, SC E7L09066207 7/17/2010
17 CHARLESTON, SC E7L09068781 8/8/2010
18 CHARLESTON, SC E7L09071884 9/3/2010
19 - CHARLESTON, SC E7L09072809 9/11/2010
20 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09050037 2/16/2010
21 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09050698 - 3/2/12010
22 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09062248 6/22/2010
23 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09064814 7/7/2010
24 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09065720 7/16/2010
25 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09067791 7130/2010
26 LOS ANGELES, CA E7109067965 8/1/2010
27 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09068203 8/5/2010
28 LLOS ANGELES, CA E7L09068880 ~ 8/9/2010
29 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09069128 8/11/2010
30 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09069136 8/11/2010
31 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09069334 8/13/2010
32 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09071322 8/28/2010
33 LOS ANGELES, CA E7L09073195 9/15/2010
34 LOS ANGELES, CA E7009073542 9/18/2010
35 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111006565 3/7/2010
36 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111006920 3/5/2010
37 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111007746 3/20/2010
38 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111008611 3/30/2010
39 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111009478 4/3/2010
40 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111010617 4/19/2010
41 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111011409 4/23/2010
42 LOS ANGELES, CA NG111012308 5/3/2010




L W N

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA

LOS ANGELES INT AIRPORT
LOS ANGELES INT AIRPORT

NG111012472
NG111013447
NG111013645
NG111014536
NG111015491
NG111015632
NG111016457
NG111016762
NG111019105
NG111019451
NG111020459
NG111026142
NG111027868

5/5/2010
5/12/2010
5/10/2010
5/12/2010
5/23/2010
5/24/2010
5/29/2010
6/16/2010
6/18/2010
6/15/2010
6/23/2010
7/15/2010
7/26/2010




