UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT -DISTRICT OF DELAWARE	PROOF OF CLAIM Chapter 11				
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:				
HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY	10-13619-BLS				
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503	of the case. A request for payment of an				
Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):	Check this box to indicate that this				
U.S. Customs and Border Protection	claim amends a previously filed claim.				
Name and addresses where notices should be sent: U.S. Customs and Border Protection Attn: Revenue Division, Bankruptcy Team 6650 Telecom Dr., Suite 100 Indianapolis, IN 46278	Court Claim Number: (If known)				
Telephone Number: 317 614-4496	Filed on:				
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):	Check this box if you are aware that anyone else has filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars.				
Telephone number:	Check this box if you are the debtor or trustee in this case.				
1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: \$ unlig/cont. entries	5. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority				
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.	under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any portion of your claim falls in one of the following categories, check the box and state the amount.				
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.					
Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized statement of interest or charges.	Specify the priority of the claim.				
	Domestic support obligations under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).				
2. Basis for Claim: Unliquidated/contingent duties (See instruction #2 on reverse side.)					
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor:	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to				
Ja. Debtor may have scheduled amount as: unlig/cont entries  (See instruction #3a on reverse side)	\$10,950*) earned within 180 days before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor's business, whichever is earlier - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).  Contributions to an employee benefit plan - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).  Up to \$2,425* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).				
4 Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)  Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested information.					
Nature of property or right of setoff: Real Estate Motor Vehicle Other Describe:					
Value of Property: \$ Annual Interest Rate %					
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).				
If any: \$ Basis for perfection:  Amount of Secured Claim: \$ Amount Unsecured \$	Other - Specify applicable paragraph of 1				
6. Credits: The amount of all payment	7 Table 5 (*)				
Please see attached statement label 7. Documents: Attach redacted copies 10.13618 (RLS) 10.13618 (RLS) 10.13618 (RLS)	Amount entitled to priority:				
orders, involces, interlized statements cents.  You may also attach a summary. Attainterest. You may also attach a summ:  DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUM	\$0.00 + unliquontingent				
SCANNING.	4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the				
If the documents are not available, please explain:  Date:  Date:  Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the cr	date of adjustment. editor FOR COURT USE ONLY				
10 9 DEC 2010 r other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the					
notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.  Description of the copy of power of attorney, if any.  Chief, Deb	Kara N. Welty t Collection Section				

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

## Attachment A

This claim reflects the known liability of the debtor to this agency of the United States. The United States reserves the right to amend this claim to assert subsequently discovered liabilities. This agency holds subject to setoff against this claim a debt owed to the debtor of \$0.00 The identification of any sums held subject to setoff is without prejudice to any other right under 11 U.S.C. § 553 to set off, against this claim, debts owed to debtors by this or any other federal agency.

## SUMMARY SHEET - PROOF OF CLAIM

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT	DISTRICT OF	DELAWARE
Debtor: HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY	Case No:	10-13619-BLS
The claim(s) for this debtor consist of:		
SECURED	AMOUNT	
Supplemental duty bills		:
Inspectional charges		-
Debit Vouchers	<del></del>	
Fines & Penalties		
other:		•
TOTAL		\$0.00
UNSECURED NON-PRIORITY		3"
Supplemental duty bills	٠	· .
Inspectional charges	<del></del>	
Debit Vouchers		·
Fines & Penalties		
other:		
TOTAL		\$0.00
PRIORITY		
Supplemental duty bills		
Inspectional charges	•	
Debit Vouchers		
Fines & Penalties		·
other:	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TOTAL		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL		\$0.00

\$0.00

## HAROLD M PITMAN COMPANY

There are 55 unliquidated pre-petition entries which may liquidate with duty, fees, or other charges due U. S. Customs and Border Protection per 19 CFR 159.1 thru 159.58

	PORT	ENTRY NUMBER	DATE
1	BOSTON, MA	E7L09063931	6/30/2010
2	NEW YORK, NY	E7L09062081	6/18/2010
3	NEW YORK, NY	E7L09069110	8/11/2010
4	NEW YORK/NEWARK AREA	E7L09050706	3/2/2010
5	NEW YORK/NEWARK AREA	E7L09064590	7/6/2010
6	CHICAGO, IL	E7L09064467	7/3/2010
7	CHICAGO, IL	E7L09066348	7/19/2010
8	CHICAGO, IL	E7L09066421	7/23/2010
9	CHICAGO, IL	E7L09071744	9/2/2010
10	CHICAGO, IL	E7L09071751	9/2/2010
11	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09048213	1/30/2010
12	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09055986	4/25/2010
13	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09058931	5/22/2010
14	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09064053	7/2/2010
15	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09065175	7/12/2010
16	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09066207	7/17/2010
17	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09068781	8/8/2010
18	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09071884	9/3/2010
19	CHARLESTON, SC	E7L09072809	9/11/2010
20	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09050037	2/16/2010
21	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09050698	3/2/2010
22	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09062248	6/22/2010
23	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09064814	7/7/2010
24	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09065720	7/16/2010
25	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09067791	7/30/2010
26	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09067965	8/1/2010
27	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09068203	8/5/2010
28	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09068880	8/9/2010
29	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09069128	8/11/2010
30	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09069136	8/11/2010
31	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09069334	8/13/2010
32	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09071322	8/28/2010
33	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09073195	9/15/2010
34	LOS ANGELES, CA	E7L09073542	9/18/2010
35	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111006565	3/7/2010
36	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111006920	3/5/2010
37	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111007746	3/20/2010
38	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111008611	3/30/2010
39	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111009478	4/3/2010
40	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111010617	4/19/2010
41	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111011409	4/23/2010
42	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111012308	5/3/2010

43	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111012472	5/5/2010
44	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111013447	5/12/2010
45	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111013645	5/10/2010
46	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111014536	5/12/2010
47	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111015491	5/23/2010
48	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111015632	5/24/2010
49	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111016457	5/29/2010
50	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111016762	6/16/2010
51	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111019105	6/18/2010
52	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111019451	6/15/2010
53	LOS ANGELES, CA	NG111020459	6/23/2010
54	LOS ANGELES INT AIRPORT	NG111026142	7/15/2010
55	LOS ANGELES INT AIRPORT	NG111027868	7/26/2010